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Sri K.R. Suresh Reddy.- Howmany village are still left out in this dark areas, after the recent micro-survey which

was conducted?

What are the various proposals and what are the steps taken as part of rehabilitation in these areas?

Nabard is not re-financing in these areas; hence what are the steps proposed for financing, and what are the ‘steps the Government is contemplating for the dark areas problems?
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There are some areas which do not fall under ‘'dark areas’, wut where the water table is coming down. Ir such areas what are the steps taken by the Government’g

Will the Minister spell out the Schemes which would helgd ihe dark areas in Nizemabad and Warangal Districts?
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Foh® don't mislead.

Shri P. Shtanker Rao:- We are not misleading the House.

Shri P. Shankara Rao:- We are not misleading the House. ®d rEsipsodh dwdbryn. 28 305 8%,

3ari XK. vidyadhara Rao:- I would like to remind him, ibrough you Mr. Speaker Sir, any information which is misleading the House, will be the breach of privilege of the gtarting of Polytechnics
26~
#8981~0., Sri K.V. Narsi Reddy (Guruzala)ywill the Minister for Technical Bducation be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government decided to start three Government DPloytechnic Colleges in the State during the Academic year 19%3-G4,

{b) If so, the location of ihose Colleges; and

{(c)} The total number of students that can be accommodated in each College?
]
Minister for Technical Educatlon(Sri M.K.Baidp~ Education
Sir, h
{(b) (i) Government Ploytechnic, {Co-education) Bellampalli Adilabad District.

(ii) Dx. B.R. Ambedker Government Model Residential Polytechnic (8.C.) for women, Karimmagar.

{iii) Government Ploytechnic for Women, Srikakulam.
{c) 150 student c¢an be accommodated in Government Ploytechnic, Bellampalli, Adilabad District.

120 students each can be accommodated in Dr. B.R.
Ambedker Government Model Residential Polytechnic for women

(5.C.}, Karimnagar and Government Polytechnic for Women,
Srikakulam.
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Sri A. Dharma Rao:- With the permission of the Chair, I would like tc bring to the notice of the Hon. Deputy Leader of Opposition that the press report attrabuted to Sri D.K. Samarasimha Reddy is said to have been not correct. He has contradicted it. He has clarified it today. With regard to the non-reply on the other day that in the Zero Hour he need not clarify. He need not respond. That is why he did not respond. He has clarified and it is there in the press. It need not be further harped.
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.Sr1 D.K.Samarasimha Reddy:- Sir, I beg to move: "“That Sri N.&ethiraja Raco be nominated in the vacancy caused on the resigﬁation of Sri K.vidyadhara Rao in the Select Committee on thg Panchayathi Raj Bill, 19983."

Mr.Speaker:- motion moved Now, the Question is: "That Sri N.Yethiraja Rao be nominated in the vacancy caused on the resignation of Sri K.Vidyadhara Rao in the Select Committee on the Panchayathi Raj Bill, 1993."

{Pause)

The motion was adopted.
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S5ri Mohd. Virasat Rasool Khan:- Mr, Speaker, Sir, 1 thank the Hon'ble Chief Minister f:'on| giving a detailed reply, but
to my utter dismay, he has bekn silent on almost all very important matters. ’,

[

puring the Chiefministership of Dr. M.Channa Reddy, it was decided to bring water to twin cities from Gddavari during Mr. Janardhan Reddy's time it was decided to bring water from Nagarjunasag.ar, and now during Mr. Vijayabhaskara Reddy's time it has been decided to bring water from Krishna.
Bowever, very meagre has been allotted in 1993-34 budget, for this purpose. Morever, the Government has not yet started the scheme. The World Bank has not yet agreed +to provide any funds. With this speed, it would take atleast seven years for this project to be completed. In the meantime, during these seven years, how do the Government propose to supply water to the population of twin cities?

For Mega City Scheme, Rs.900 crores are said to have been provided. But when this scheme was prepared and finalised no

J. 151-14
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ecal M.u.As were consalted. Fiarst a plan was prepareuy and cancelled;, then a second Lime on plan was preparec and warrsiled. We do not know what nappens to this plan.

Instalments to the Municipal Corporation of Hyderabad have not been released, with the xresult they are not in a PO.Jlt.LDn to repair ihe roads, let apart the taking up of new

zoads.

Tne Chief Minicter has not said anything about Urda Schools and finanzial assistance to minority institutions.

In panchayat Raj 1nstitucions and local bodies tne Government
.8 yoing to have a recervation of 33% tor women and 33% for S.C.., $.T. and Backward Communities. As a result of this no Muslim commu~-
nity can be represented either in local bodies ©Or panchayat xaj institutions, because only one community Laddaf has been termed as B.C. I therefore appeal to the Chief Minister to announce reservations for Muslims and to 1include various backward communities amongst Muslims as backward and give them place in local bodies.
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Mr. Speaker :— Now, amendments.

Sri K. Yerrannaidu :- Sir,I beg 10 movel

Add the following at the end ~-

"Failure to mention about the inflationary and cascading effects of taxes due to imposition of multipoint turnover tax."”

Sri K. Yerrannaidu :- Sir, I beg to movet

Add the following at the end --

"Failure to mention about the scarcity of drinking water in the State.” ,

Mr. Speaker :~ Amendments moved!

Sri Y. Ramakirshnudu :- Sir,I beg to move?

Add the following at the end --

"For not mentioning steps to prevent unemployment which is rampant.”

Mr. Spaker :~ Amendment moved.
Sri N. Prasanna Kumar Reddy :- Sir, I beg to move:

Add the following at the end -~

_ "For not taking corrective steps to improve the deteriorating law and order situation in the State.®

Mr. Spaker :- Amendment moved:

€mt. E. Sitaramamma :~- Sir, I beg to moves

Add the following at the end --

»
"For being silent about imposition of total prohibition in the State.” .
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Mi. Speaker :- Amendment moved.

Sri ¥, Ramakrishnudu :~ Sir, I beg to mover

Add the following at the end --

"For not mentioning about utilisation of Krishra waters according to Bachawat Award before 2000 a.D."

Mr. Speaker :-Amendment moved.
Smt. K. Pratibha Bharathi : Sir, I beg to mover
Add the following at the end ==

"For not mentioning the steps for the control of the spiraling prace raise."

Smt. K. Pratibha Bharathi :~ Sir, I beg to moves Add the following at the end =--

"For being silent about to conducting of the Election for the Local Bodies.

Smt. K. Pratabha Bharathi:~ Sir, I beg to move.

Add the following at the and -~

"For being silent about the implementation of the schome of 13% reservation to women introduced by the previous Government for the purpose of the employment.”

Mr. Speaker:- Amendments moved.

Sri M. Damodar Reddy :- Sir I beg to move?

Add the following at the end =--

"Does not mention about the severe drpught condition and the relief measures taken."

Sri M. Damodar Reddy :~ Sir I beg to move:
Add the following at the end --

"Failure to mention the corrective steps to arrest the fall in the production of food grains."

Mr. Speaker :- Amendments moved?

Sri G. Appala Suryanarayana :- Sir, I bheg to moves

T OIR1a1R
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“yor being silent on the imposition of ban on cotton exportn.”

Mr. Spewaker :-~ Amendment moved.
Sri €. Mutyam Reddy :~ S8ir, I beg to move.
Add the following at the end --

"For not mentioning the steps taken to cvercomsz the losses in the public ssctor.”

Sri P. Kanaka Sundara Rao :- Sir, I beg to move:
Add the following at the end ~--

“For not mentioning about the recruitment of teachers in th existing vacancies.”

Mr. Speaker :- Amendment moved.

s i
Sri G. Appala Suryanarayana :- Sir, I beg to move:
Add the following at the end -~ 'J

"Failure to mention about the steps taken tolovercome the shortage of power." 'l

Mr. Speaker :~ Amendment moved.
Sri R.S.D.P. Appala Narasimba Raju :- Sir, I beg to move:
Add the following at the end -~

"boes not factually mention the Bebt Trap and consequent financial burden on the population.”

Mr. Speaker @~ Amendment moved.
Sri D. Sivarama Raju :~ Sir, I beg to move:

Add the following at the end =--

For being silent about the issue of new Ration cards to eligible beneficiaries.”

Sri D. Sivarama Raju:; éir, I beg to move: Add the following at the end. ’

"For not maintainin§~the consumﬁzzgﬁ of fezzzlfzer-QHE other Agricultural_}ngut;".

Mr. Speake;:— Amendment.moved.
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Smt. XK. Prathibnha Bharathi :- Sir, T beg ro muvey *°°
Add the following at the end -~

. "Po; not mentioning about the illegal trade of arrack which is perpetuated by unscrupulous elements.”

i
Mr. Speaker :- Amendment moved:

Sr3 Y. Ramakrishnudn :- Sir, I beg to move?

Add the following at the end --

"Does not cover Industrial unrest like HNellimarla Jute Mill, Rayalaseema Paper Mill and other Public Unwertakings alongwith the consequent unemployment generatad in the State."

Sri K. Yerrannaidu :- S5ir, I beg tc move:
Add the following at the end --

"Does not mention about the arrears to farmers of amounts like PFertilizer subsidy of 67 crores, co~operative subsidy of 38 crores, sugac-cane growers of 11 crores, milk producers 5 crores, crop Insurance c¢f 135 crores, totalling 256 crores.®

Mr. Speaker :- Amendment moved.

Sri K. Yerranpaidu, S$ix, I beg to movei ft
Add the following at the end == %

t
"Does not mention the facts about th' exjigtance of the Government Order prohibiting tne takingup of fresh Drinking

Water Schemes in the Urban & Rural areas.” !

Mr. Speaker :- Amendment moveds
Sri P. Nageswara Rao :— Sir, I beg to move:
2dd the following at the end --

‘85850 EAS JergSIs So,ho0 HSod sHHE Dol Hlain o8 b DIthdy SO0 I9,3058 FSbo DG %036 BB

B)ares NB)E, 98%,00380 HIF, 0B Sdo-"
add the follcwing at the end -~

F dco0 Y0803 Jobod sovt I . T, DD, vﬁsoq 088, %
Sobod Aot G oF @dhdiod 3 ot SAcSrRy B dous

I Swo- .
2dd the following at the end~

“Sord JE, 3889005 3820856738 dorol FHge I, IoBLN SHo"
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2 the Eoliowing avn the end --

"Rupgont 5,308° 00 550 Lo 0338 5¥sod dmBod

“Nu
w83 a0 B0 HoRS HFohE Bsodk D, dosEdtsao-"

sr: P, Nageswara Rac :- Sir, I beg t¢ move:

3d4a the Following at the end =--
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5ri ?. Nageswara Rao :- Sir, I beg to move:

Add the following &t the end -~
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Mr. Specker :— Amendments roved?
Sri B. Venkateswara Rac:- Sixr, I beg to move:
Add the following at the end --

"It is however regretted that no mention is made about the increasing unrest among the industrial workers due to growing indvstrial sickness and the repressive measures adopted against the agitating workers of Rayalaseema Paper Mills, Nellimarla Jute Mill etc. ™

Sri B. Venkateswara Rao :~ Sir, I beg to move?

Add the following at the end --

"It is however regretted that no mention is made about the acute drought condition prevailing in several parts of the State and the difficulties of the people living therein for drinking water and food and fodder for the cattle.”

Sri B. Venkateswara Rac :~ Sir, I beg to move:

Add the following at the end --
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"It is however regretted that no mention is made that regarding acute financial difficulties of the poor and middle tlass people as result of rise in prices of all commodities due to the economic policies of tHe Government of India and the adverse impact on State financial outlays on all the programmes."”

Sri B. Venkateswara Rao :- Sir, I beg to move?

Add the following at the end --

"It is however regretted for mentioning that no wait is too long ror the establishment of new democratic order in the matter of local self Government in the name of continuing deliberatiions with a view to justify further intended delay in holding elections to local bodies in the State contrary to the spirit of Constitution 73rd and 74th Amendments."

Sri B. Venkateswara Rao :- Sir, I beg to move:!

Add the following at the end =--

"It is however regretted that;no mention is made regarding the rising unemployment among the youth and steps contemplated to mitigate their hardship."

i

Sri B. Venkateswara Rao :- Sir, I beg to move!

Add the following at the end --

"It is however regretted that no mention is made regarding the formation and implementation of- any programme for the opening of closed industries and for the revival of sick industries, as a consequence of which lakhs of workers were rendered jobless, besides losing industrial production.”

Mr. Speaker :- Amendments moved!

Mr. Speaker :— The question is :

*That the Members of +the Ninth Andhra Pradesh lLegislative Assembly assembled in the Twelfth Session are deeply grateful to the Governor for the address which he has been pleased to deliver to the Legislative Assembly on 15th
February, 1994".

{Pause)

The motion was adopted:
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My Speaker :- Non-official Resoclution moved.

Mr. Speaker :- The House is adjourned to meet again at
8.30 a.m. on Monday, the 2lst February, 1994.

(The House then adjourned to meet again at 8.30 a.m.
Monday, the 2lst February, 1994).

